REC

12-06-2000

SHEET

U.S. L'EPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

Y

	Still like the second of the s
To the Honorable Commissioner of	1 01 540857 record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): $11-20-00$	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Finova Capital Corporation	Name: Connor Contract Manufacturing
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Corporation-State ☐ Other	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes 🏖 No	☐ Individual(s) citizenship
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Release of Security Interest Assignment of Federal ITU applicat Execution Date: October 17, 2000	Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation State / California Other If assigned is not demiciled in the United States a demestic representative designation is
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	1
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
7 5/598 , 829	
Addition	nal numbers attached? ? ☐ Yes 🖼 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: <u>John M. Kim, Esq.</u> Internal Address: <u>Gray Cary Ware & Freide</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) 5 40.00
	Enclosed
Stroot Address: 401 B Street	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 401 B Street Suite 1700	8. Deposit account number:
City: San Diego State: CA ZIP: 921	01-429707 - 1907
	(Attach auplicate copy of this page it paying by deposit deserving
12/06/2000 MTHAI1 00000007 75598829	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE
A Chatement and signature. 40.00 DP To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing of the original document. John M. Kim	g information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy November / 2000 Signature Signature Date

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST AND ASSIGNMENT OF FEDERAL INTENT-TO-USE APPLICATION

WHEREAS, FINOVA CAPITAL CORPORATION ("Assignor"), a corporation, having a place of business at 355 South Grand Avenue, Suits 2400, Los Angeles, California 90071 holds certain right, title and interest, namely, a security interest in the mark, STEWART ELECTRONICS, Serial No. 75/598,829, filed with the United States Patent and Trademark office under Section I(b) of the Trademark Act; and

WHEREAS, Assignor is releasing all security interests and assigning all right, title and interest it possesses in and to the mark in the above-identified application and substantially all of the business or the portion thereof to which the mark pertains, as required by 15 U.S.C. Section

WHEREAS, Connor Contract Manufacturing ("Assignee"), a California corporation, having a place of business at 1000 Technology Drive, Columbia, CA 95310, is desirous of acquiring said trademark and the pending intent-to-use application therefor free from any security interests or clouds on title;

NOW, THEREFOR, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby releases its security interest in STEWART ELECTRONICS, Federal Application Serial No. 75/598,829, and also assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest worldwide in and to said trademark and said application therefor, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademark.

Signed at hos Hngeles	this 1746	dey of Cotober	, 20 0 <u></u>
	(Elgopauro)	PIPAL CORPORATION Prevident Ind position - rasset be an officer)	
STATE OF <u>CALIFORNIA</u> COUNTY OF <u>LOS ANG</u> EUS			

ersonally known to me

proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be

the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her cap serily, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person screek, executed the instrument.

hober 17, 2000 before me, the undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared Ken to 15011 Stein

MARVELYN JACKSON Commission # 1190850 Notary Public - California Los Angeles County My Comm. Expires Jul 24, 2002

MULTO

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002188 FRAME: 0601